Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN246UQE 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168484850 Seite 1 von 11
Page 1 of 11

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: 3 IN 1 WIRELESS CHARGING STAND
Type Designation:
#03170, QI-024030, 608707031701
Note: All models are identical and different in the model numbers only.
FCC ID: 2ATF5-E03170
Operating Voltage:
USB-C operated (5V/3A or 9V/3A)
Adapter input voltage 120Vac, 60Hz
Test Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz
Technical Specification of WPT
Frequency Range:
115KHz to 205KHz for Phone & Earbuds wireless charging
321 kHz for Watch wireless charging
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Coil antenna
Antenna Number:
1 for Phone wireless charging
1 for Earbuds wireless charging
1 for Watch wireless charging
Wireless output power:
15W/10W/7.5W/5W for Phone wireless charging
5W for Earbuds wireless charging
2.5W for Watch wireless charging
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Wireless charging
1. Phone Wireless Charging
2. Earbuds Wireless Charging
3. Watch Wireless Charging
4. Phone + Earbuds + Watch Wireless Charging
B. Standby
C. Off
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN246UQE 003 Seite 8 von 11
Page 8 of 11
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual
- Block Diagram - Schematics
- ID Label and Location Info - Operation Description
3.6 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN246UQE 003 Seite 9 von 11
Page 9 of 11
4 Safety Human Exposure
4.1 Radio Frequency Exposure Compliance
4.1.1 Test Procedures According to the Technical Standards
Standards Test Item Judgment
FCC CFR 47 part1, 1.1310
KDB680106 D01v03r01
Electric Field Strength (E) (V/m) PASS
Magnetic Field Strength (H) (A/m) PASS
4.1.2 Limit of Maximum Permissible Exposure
Limit of Maximum Permissible Exposure
Note 1: f = frequency in MHz ; *Plane-wave equivalent power density.